Adjustment and Test procedure Manual
for digital multimeter
Model: DM-312
LG Precision Co., Ltd.
1999/8/12 P/N:
Adjustment and test procedure Manual DM-312
Version 1.01 Page 2 of 13 LG Precision Co., Ltd.
Created : 1999/8/12 Modified : 1999/9/1

585-248 DIODE KDS226 (SMD) KEC D04 1
591-647-2 IC MC74HC00AD (SMD) MOTOROLA U03 1
591-648 IC TC7106ACKW A-D CON TELEDYNE U01 1
591-650 IC NJM062M-T1 OP-AMP NJRC U04 1
591-651-1 IC TIMER TS555ID THOMSON U5,U7,U8 3
591-653-1 IC LM393D (SMD) MOTOROLA U06 1
591-660 IC MC14070BD U02 1
611-665 TRANSISTOR KRC110S (SMD) Q03 1
611-670 TRANSISTOR KTC3875Y (SMD) SOT-23 Q01 1
611-670 TRANSISTOR KTC3875Y (SMD) SOT-23 Q02 1
611-671 TRANSISTOR SS8050 SAMSUNG Q04 1
611-671 TRANSISTOR SS8050 SAMSUNG Q05 1
637-013 BUZZER BUZZ SBT-11P B1 1
873-028R MN WIRE MN WIRE CM2 10MOHM R39 1
873-027 Mn WIRE CM2 DIA 1.6MM Mn WIRE CM2 DIA1.6MM 1
CK1HI101J CAPACITOR CER 100PF 50V J (2012) C01 1
CK1HI101J CAPACITOR CER 100PF 50V J (2012) C21 1
CK1HI102K CAPACITOR CER 1000PF 50V K (2012) C17 1
CK1HI104M CAPACITOR CER 0.1UF 50V M (2012) C23 1
CK1HI104M CAPACITOR CER 0.1UF 50V M (2012) C31 1
CK1HI150J CAPACITOR CER 15PF 50V J (2012) C27 1
CK1HI221J CAPACITOR CER 220PF 50V J (2012) C07 1
CK1HI224M CAPACITOR CER 0.22UF 50V M (3216) C29 1
CK1HI272K CAPACITOR CER 2700PF 50V K (2012)X7R C28 1
CK1HI680J CAPACITOR CER 68PF 50V J (2012) C22 1
CK2HI102K CAPACITOR CER 1000PF 500V K (1808) C19 1
RD0BP105J RESISTOR C.F 1 MOHM 1/4W 5% R40 1
RG0CP226J RESISTOR M.G 22 MOHM 1/2W 5% R41 1
RM2P1303J RESISTER M.F 130KOHM 2W 5% R50 1
RMAH1000J RESISTOR M.F 100 -OHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R46 1
RMAH1001F RESISTOR M.F 1 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R35 1
RMAH1002F RESISTOR M.F 10 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R42 1
RMAH1002F RESISTOR M.F 10 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R43 1
RMAH1003J RESISTOR M.F 100 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R06 1
RMAH1003J RESISTOR M.F 100 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R30 1
RMAH1004F RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R13 1
RMAH1004F RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R14 1
Adjustment and Test procedure Manual DM-312
Version 1.01 Page 11 of 13 LG Precision Co.,
Ltd.
Created : 1999/8/12 Modified : 1999/9/1
LGP P/N Category Specification PCB F/N Quantity
RMAH1004F RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R67 1
RMAH1004J RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R03,R44 2
RMAH1004J RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R07 1
RMAH1004J RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R08 1
RMAH1004J RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R10 1
RMAH1004J RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R11 1
RMAH1004J RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R12 1
RMAH1004J RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R31 1
RMAH1004J RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R32 1
RMAH1004J RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R34 1
RMAH1004J RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R47 1
RMAH1004J RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R48 1
RMAH1004J RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R63 1
RMAH1004J RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R64 1
RMAH10R0J RESISTOR M.F 10 -OHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R53 1
RMAH1102F RESISTOR M.F 11 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R17 1
RMAH1103F RESISTOR M.F 110 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R01,R60 2
RMAH1301F RESISTOR M.F 1.3 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R65,R75 2
RMAH1403F RESISTOR M.F 140 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R59 1
RMAH1502F RESISTOR M.F 15 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R66 1
RMAH1503J RESISTOR M.F 150 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R09 1
RMAH1603F RESISTOR M.F 160 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R61 1
RMAH1802F RESISTOR M.F 18 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R51 1
RMAH1802J RESISTOR M.F 18 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R05 1
RMAH2003J RESISTOR M.F 200 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R74 1
RMAH2102F RESISTOR M.F 21 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R58 1
RMAH2201F RESISTOR M.F 2.2 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R16 1
RMAH2203F RESISTOR M.F 220 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R57 1
RMAH2402F RESISTOR M.F 24 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R68 1
RMAH2702F RESISTOR M.F 27 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R54 1
RMAH2702F RESISTOR M.F 27 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R55 1
RMAH2702F RESISTOR M.F 27 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R56 1
RMAH3300F RESISTOR M.F 330 -OHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R18 1
RMAH3301J RESISTOR M.F 3.3 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R45 1
RMAH3303F RESISTOR M.F 330 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R62 1
RMAH4701J RESISTOR M.F 4.7 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R70 1
RMAH4702F RESISTOR M.F 47 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R02 1
RMAH4702J RESISTOR M.F 47 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R04 1
RMAH4702J RESISTOR M.F 47 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R15 1
RMAH4703F RESISTOR M.F 470 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R73 1
RMAH4703J RESISTOR M.F 470 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R72 1
RMAH5100J RESISTOR M.F 510 -OHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R20 1
RMAH51R0J RESISTOR M.F 51 -OHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R49 1
RMAH8200J RESISTOR M.F 820 -OHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R19 1
RMAH8201F RESISTOR M.F 8.2 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R33 1
Adjustment and Test procedure Manual DM-312
Version 1.01 Page 12 of 13 LG Precision Co.,
Ltd.
Created : 1999/8/12 Modified : 1999/9/1
LGP P/N Category Specification PCB F/N Quantity
RMAH8203F RESISTOR M.F 820 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R69 1
RMAH8203F RESISTOR M.F 820 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R71 1
RMAH9103J RESISTOR M.F 910 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R29 1
RMBP9R00C RESISTOR M.F 9 -OHM 1/4W .25% R37 1
Adjustment and Test procedure Manual DM-312
Version 1.01 Page 13 of 13 LG Precision Co.,
Ltd.